
ORIGINAL& 

FROM: Division of ~amunicatiom ~sler) v@ 
RE: Docket No. 991833-TI - Cancellatian by Florida mZbk Service Commission of 

Inkrexchmge Telecommunications Certificate No. 5685 issugd to North Anaerican 
TeIecommUnieations Corporation d/b/a Southeast Tehphone Company for violation 
of Rule 254.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fms 

By Order No. PSC-OO-05 lg-AS-TI, issued March 9,2000, the Commission accepted the 
company’s settlement proposal to p y  $100 or its certificate was to k cmceled administratively. 
The Commission rweived the 
Therefore, th~ docket shod 

100 settlement on March 20,2 

cc: Division of Comm 7 
Oivision of lRgal 


